

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1649 OF 2005

@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO.2395 OF 2005

DEBASIS CHARABORTY @ DEBA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard both sides.

The appellant herein was found of an offence punishable under Section 307 of I.P.C. and

was convicted and sentenced to undergo imprisonment for life by the High Court. However, in the facts

and circumstances of the case, we think it appropriate to reduce the sentence of life. Instead of life

imprisonment, his sentence is reduced to a period of 10 years.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

9TH DECEMBER, 2005.

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2395/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in CRLA No. 4/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF

CALCUTTA)

DEBASIS CHARABORTY @ DEBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard both sides.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)